

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB22-138 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB138\_L.022), page 1, lines 2
- 2 and 3, strike "(1)(e)(IX.3) and (1)(e)(IX.5)" and substitute "(1)(e)(IX.3),
- 3 (1)(e)(IX.5), and (1)(e)(IX.7)".
  
- 4 Page 1, strike line 31 and substitute ""energy-intensive, trade-exposed
- 5 manufacturing source" means: ~~an~~
- 6 (A) ANY".
  
- 7 Page 1, strike line 33 and substitute "aluminum, pulp, paper, or cement,
- 8 ~~and~~ WHICH ENTITIES SHALL BE DEEMED PRESUMPTIVELY
- 9 ENERGY-INTENSIVE, TRADE-EXPOSED MANUFACTURING SOURCES; OR
- 10 (B) AN ENTITY that is engaged in the manufacture".
  
- 11 Page 1, strike lines 36 and 37 and substitute "ENTITY, USING THE
- 12 DEFINITIONS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1)(e)(IX.5) OF THIS SECTION.
- 13 (IX.5) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (1)(e):
- 14 (A) "EMISSIONS-INTENSIVE" MEANS THAT AN ENTITY REPORTS".
  
- 15 Page 2, line 9, strike "(IX.5)" and substitute "(IX.7)".
  
- 16 Page 2, line 12, strike "(1)(e)(IX.3)" and substitute "(1)(e)(IX.5)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*